

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPOWP No. 29/2014

Govind Ram

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vivek Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate

Vs

Rahis Ahmed Mir

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Vivek Sudan, Advocate seeks an adjournment.

Adjourned.

List on 02.06.2022.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
17.03.2022
Neha