

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case: CPOWP No. 29/2014 IN
OWP No. 1751/2013**

Govind Ram

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

Vs

Rahis Ahmed Mir

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
14.10.2025

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted two weeks time of file statement of facts/compliance report.

List on 12.11.2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
14.10.2025
Mihul